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God, why are you saying this?  

 

Day Date Scripture  For this reason, since the day we 
heard about you, we have not 
stopped praying for you. We 
continually ask God to fill you with the 
knowledge of his will through all the 
wisdom and understanding that the 
Spirit gives,                

 Col 1:9 

 

Understanding God’s Word brings us 
knowledge of God’s will. 

The Holy Spirit teaches and  reveals 
God’s wisdom and understanding to 
us. 

As we gain more and more Spirit-led 
and Spirit-inspired wisdom and 
understanding, we become more and 
more familiar with God’s will. 

 

During May, and the months ahead, 
we’ll explore scriptures that include 
the words “so that”.  

A close look at these scriptures help 
us understand “why” God says what 
He says.  

Enjoy your time in God’s Word and 
seek to increase your understanding 
of “why”. 

Sat 1-May Psalm 18 

Sun 2-May Matthew 6 

Mon 3-May Matthew 26 

Tue 4-May Mark 11 

Wed 5-May Mark 14 

Thu 6-May Luke 8 

Fri 7-May Luke 11 

Sat 8-May Luke 14 

Sun 9-May Luke 16 

Mon 10-May Luke 22 

Tue 11-May John 1 

Wed 12-May John 3 

Thu 13-May John 4 

Fri 14-May John 5 

Sat 15-May John 9 

Sun 16-May John 11 

Mon 17-May John 12 

Tue 18-May John 14 

Wed 19-May John 15 

Thu 20-May John 16 

Fri 21-May John 17 

Sat 22-May John 18 

Sun 23-May John 19 

Mon 24-May Acts 3 

Tue 25-May Acts 9 

Wed 26-May Acts 13 

Thu 27-May Acts 17 

Fri 28-May Acts 19 

Sat 29-May Acts 26 

Sun 30-May Romans 1 

Mon 31-May Romans 3 
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